
 

 

 
 
 
SYMBOL: MAHESHWARI ISIN: INE263W01010 

 
Dated: 16.02.2024 

To, 

The Manager-Listing Department, 
The National Stock Exchange of India Limited, 
Exchange Plaza, NSE Building, 
Bandra Kurla Complex, 
Bandra East, 
Mumbai-400 051. 
 
 
Subject: Corrigendum to the Outcome of Board Meeting dated 14.02.2024 
 
Re: Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2015. 
 
Dear Sir/ Madam,  

This is further to our letter dated February 14, 2024 wherein the Company had 
submitted its Outcome of Board Meeting along with the Financial Results for the 
Quarter and Nine Month Ended December 31, 2023. 

This is to inform you that there was an inadvertent typographical error in the 
results which has been rectified by the Company.    

We are enclosing herewith the Revised Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine 
Month Ended December 31, 2023.  
  
Kindly take the same on your records. 
 
Thanking You, 
 
Yours Truly, 
 
For Maheshwari Logistics Limited 
 
 
 
________________________ 
Nandula. Vamsikrishna 
Company Secretary &  
Compliance Officer 

 



KAKARIA AND ASSOCIATES LLP 
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS 

' 

UJWAL K. KAKARIA B.Com., BLL,, F.C.A 
SUBHASH S. KOTADIA B. Com.(HONS.) F.C.A. 
JAIPRAKASH H. SHETHIYA 8. Com., F.C.A. 
AMAR J. BHANUSHALI B. Com., D.T.M., F.C.A. 
VINAYAK P. BAFANA B. Com., F.C.A. DATE: 

Independent Auditor’s Review Report on Quarterly and year to date Unaudited Standalone Financial 

Results of the Company Pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 

Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. 

To the Board of Directors of Maheshwari Logistics Limited 

1. We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited standalone financial results of 

Maheshwari Logistics Limited for the Quarter ended December 31,2023 (“the Statement"), and year to 

date from April 1, 2023 to December 31, 2023 (“the Stalement”) attached herewith, being submitted by 

the company pursuant to the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure 

Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended (the "Listing regulations”) . 

2. This statement is the responsibility of the Company’s Management and has been approved by the Board 

of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down 

in the Indian Accounting Standard 34 “Interim Financial Reporting’ (“Ind AS 34"), prescribed under 

Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 read with relevant rules issued there under and other accounting 

principles generally accepted in India. Our responsibility is to issue areporton these financial statements 

based on our review. 

3. We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements 

(SRE) 2410 - “Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the 

Entity”, issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. Areview of Interim financial information 

consists of making inquiries, primarily of the Company's personnel responsible for financial and 

accounting matters, and applying analytical and other review procedures. Areview is substantially less in 

scope than an audit conducted in accordance with standards on Auditing specified under section 143(10) 

of the Companies Act, 2013 and consequently does not enable us to obtain assurance that we would 

become aware of all significant matters that mightbe identified in an audit Accordingly, we do not express 

an auditopinion. 

We have also performed précedures in accordance with the circular issued by the SEBI under Regulations 

33 (8) of the Listing regulations, to the extent applicable. 

4, Based on our review conducted and procedures performed as stated in paragraph 3 above , nothing has 

come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying statement of unaudited standalone 

financial results prepaid in accordance with applicable accounting standards and other recognized 

accounting practices and policies has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of 

Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 including 

the manner in which itis to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement. 

For KAKARIA AND ASSOCIATES LLP 

Chartered Accountants T — 

FRN No 104558W/W100601 ,&Kw_:fi o 

Ujwal K. Kakaria 
(Partner) 
Membership No. 035416 

%\C/‘ Place: VAPI NSt y 

Date: 14/02/2024 % 
uoIN: 24085716 BKGORLI037 

«KAKARIA'S Excellenza” 

Royal Fortune Complex, Daman Road, Chala, Vapi-396191 

Phone ; +91 9512004630, Email : ho@kakariaassociates.com,Website : www.kakariaassociates.com 







KAKARIA AND ASSOCIATES LLP 
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS ! 
UJWAL K. KAKARIA B. Com., B.L,, F.C.A. 
SUBHASH S. KOTADIA B. Com.(HONS.) F.C.A. 
JAIPRAKASH H.SHETHIYA B. Com., F.C.A. 
AMAR J. BHANUSHALI B. Com., D.T.M,, F.C.A. 
VINAYAK P. BAFANA B.Com., F.C.A. DATE: 

Independent Auditor's Review Report on Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results of the Company 

Pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 

2015. 

To 

The Board of Directors of Maheshwari Logistics Limited 

1. We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited consolidated financial results of Maheshwari 

Logistics Limited (“the Holding Company”) and its subsidiary’s (the Parent and its subsidiaries together 

referred to as "the Group") for the Quarter ended 31st December 2023, being submitted by the Holding 

company pursuant to the requirements of Regulation 23 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2015(as amended),including relevant circulars issued by SEBI from time to time. 

2. This statement is the responsibility of the Holding Company’s Management and has been approved by the 

Holding Company’s Board of Directors, has been compiled from the related consolidated IND AS Financial 

Statements which has been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards prescribed under Section 

133 of the Companies Act 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles 

generally accepted in India. Our responsibility is to issue a report on these financial statements based on our 

Teview. 

3. We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement (SRE) 2410, “Review of 

Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity" issued by the Institute of 

Chartered Accountants of Tndia. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate 

assurance as to whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily 

to inquiries of company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provide less 

assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion. 

4. The Statement includes the results of the subsidiaries 

e M/s Maheshwari Logistics LLP 

o Vidhik Prints Private Limited. 

s Maheshwari Motor Service Private Limited 

5. Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the 

accompanying statement of unaudited consolidated financial results prepared in accordance with applicable 

accounting standards i.e. Ind AS prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant 

rules issued thereunder or by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India and other recognized accounting 

practices and policies has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of 

the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI Circular dated 5th July, 

2016 including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement. 

6. The accompanying statement includes unaudited financial result / statement and other financial information 

in respect of the subsidiaries, whose interim financial result / statement and other financial information reflects 

total revenue of Rs. 143034 lakh and total net profit after taxes of Rs. 117.28 lakh for the nine months ended on 

31% Dec 2023, before giving effect to the consolidation adjustments, as considered in the Statement whose 

interim financial result statement and other financial information have not been reviewed by its respective 

auditor. 

“KAKARIA'S Bxcellenza” 
Royal Fortune Complex, Daman Road, Chala, Vapi-396 191 

Phone : +91 9512004630, Email : ho@kakariazassociates.com, Website : www.kakariaassociates.com



The unaudited interim financial result / statement and other financial information of this subsidiaries has been 

approved and furnished to us by the Management and our conclusion on the Statement, in so far as it relates to the 

affairs of this subsidiaries, is based solely on such unaudited interim financial results / statements and other 

financial information. According to the information and explanations given to us by the Management, this interim 

financial result / statement and other financial information is not material to the Group. 

Our conclusion in respect of this matter is not modified with respect to our reliance on the work done and the 

interim financial result / statement and other financial information certified by the Management. 

7. The comparative financial information for the quarter and nine month ended December 31, 2022, for the quarter 

ended September 30,2023 and for the year ended March 31, 2023 prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting 

Standards(Ind As). 

For Kakaria and Associates LLP 

Charlered Accountants 

FRN No 104558 W/W100601 @_\ 

Ujwal K. Kakaria 
(Partner) 

Membership No. 035416 

Place: Vapi 

Dale: 14/02/2024 

UDIN: 24408546 BKGIORM 7767 






		2024-02-16T18:10:37+0530
	VAMSIKRISHNA V S SARMA NANDULA




